

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 1078 of 2025

1.Ram Avtar Lal Gupta
2.Kali Shankar Gupta
3.Mohan Kumar @ Mohan Kumar Prajapati
4.Biju Baraik @ Vijay Chaurasiya
..... Appellants

Versus

1.State of Jharkhand
2.Mangra Nayak
..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, A.P.P.

03/14.01.2026 Learned counsel for the State is directed to get served the Notice of this appeal upon Informant-Respondent No.2 through Officer-in-Charge of the concerned Police Station and shall file affidavit regarding service of the Notice.

2. Put up this case on 10.02.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.
Dated 14.01.2026