

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.1078 of 2025

Ram Avtar Lal Gupta & Ors **Appellant(s)**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants : Mr. Amrit Kr. Singh, Adv.

For the State : Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, A.P.P.

05/Dated: 22nd April, 2026

1. It has been informed that the victim is no more.
2. For filing substitution petition, adjournment has been sought for by
the learned counsel for the appellants.
3. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 22nd April, 2026
Raja/- Uploaded